descendants we have by signing this Deed under the shining sun of this day 
parted with and for ever transferred [the land] unto Victoria Queen of England 
Her Heirs the Kings and Queens who may succeed Her and Her and their 
Assigns for ever in consideration of the sum of five thousand two hundred and 
fifty Pounds (£5250.0.0) to us paid by Henry Hansen Turton Special 
Commissioner on behalf of the Queen Victoria … all that piece of our Land 
situated at Waiuku and named Waiuku the boundaries whereof are set forth at 
the foot of this Deed and a plan of which Land is annexed thereto with its